
Dumping Gray Water - One Time Fee - (Letter Required from Town along with fee) $50.00 

Water Purchase Permit-Hydrant (restrictions/rules apply) No Permit Fee at this Time
Price per 1000 gallons per outside town limits water rate See Rate Schedule

$2,000.00 
TBD based on type

$1,500.00 
$2,350.00 
$2,850.00 

$50.00 

$850.00 
$1,250.00 
$2,400.00 

Contact Utilities Director
Contact Utilities Director

$2,000.00 
$2,850.00 
$3,350.00 

$75.00 

$1,500.00 
$2,350.00 
$4,000.00 

$900.00 
$4,000.00 

$5,600.00 
$250.00 

$3,200.00 

Testing/Requested change out (if meter is working properly) $30.00 
$5.25 

$15.28 
$172.44 
$344.88 
$200.00 

INSIDE: Tenant Security Deposit (will be applied to final balance or refunded) $200.00 
$50.00 

OUTSIDE: Tenant Security Deposit (will be applied to final balance or refunded) $300.00 
$75.00 

Commercial/Industrial Security Deposit (will be applied to final balance or refunded) Based on Business

Meter Size Water Capacity Cost Sewer Capacity Cost Total Capacity Cost
5/8" $706.00 $2,376.00 $3,080.00 
1" $1,764.00 $5,940.00 $7,700.00 

1 1/2" $3,528.00 $11,880.00 $15,400.00 
2" $5,645.00 $19,008.00 $24,650.00 
3" $11,290.00 $38,016.00 $49,300.00 
4" $17,640.00 $59,400.00 $77,040.00 
6" $35,280.00 $118,800.00 $154,080.00 
8" $56,448.00 $190,080.00 $246,520.00 

10" $81,144.00 $273,240.00 $354,380.00 
12" $151,704.00 $510,840.00 $662,540.00 

OUTSIDE:  Turn-On Fee

INSIDE:  Turn-On Fee

TOWN OF OAKBORO
2023-2024 Fiscal Year Fee Schedule

OUTSIDE TOWN - Water

OUTSIDE TOWN - Sewer

Water - Sewer Fees

BULK WATER PURCHASE

GRAY WATER

Water Turn-On Fee

Sewer Connect Fee - Inside (In Place)

Effective as of September 19, 2022
SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT FEES

ROAD BORES (Inside/Outside)

E-1 PUMPS

DEPOSITS/CONNECTION FEES

Water Meter Connect Fee and Tap Fee - Inside (In Place)
Water Meter Connect Fee and Tap Fee - Inside (Not in Place)

Industrial/Commercial- Water and/or Sewer

METER FEES

Industrial/Commercial Tap

Water Meter Connect Fee - Inside (In Place)

Sewer Connect Fee & Tap Fee - Inside (In Place)

Adopted 12/18/2023; Effective 1/1/2024

Irrigation Meter/Cross Connection Fee
Irrigation Meter (Outside & Inside)
Cross Connection (Outside & Inside) Minimum $5000

INSIDE TOWN - Water

INSIDE TOWN - Sewer

3" Meter Recurring/Mo.

Industrial/Commercial Connect

Sewer Connect Fee & Tap Fee - Inside (Not in Place)

Water Meter Connect Fee - Outside
Water Meter & Tap Fee - Outside (In Place)

Sewer Connect Fee - Outside (In Place)
Sewer Connect Fee & Tap Fee - Outside (In Place)

Water Meter & Tap Fee - Outside (Not in Place )
Water Turn-On Fee

6" Meter Recurring/Mo.

Sewer Connect Fee & Tap Fee - Outside (Not in Place)

Water/Sewer Road Bore (State Road)
Water/Sewer Long Road Bore (Town Streets/Open Cut)

E-1 Sewer Pump Fee - Inside/Outside

Meter Tampering Fee

Grease & Oil Clean Out
Replacement of Grinder Pump

1" Meter Recurring/Mo.
2" Meter Recurring/Mo.


	W-S Fees

