TOWN OF OAKBORO 2023-2024 Fiscal Year Fee Schedule

Water - Sewer Fees

GRAY WATER			
Dumping Gray V	Vater - One Time Fee - (Letter Req	uired from Town along with fee)	\$50.00
	BULK	WATER PURCHASE	
Water Purchase Permit-Hydrant (restrictions/rules apply)			No Permit Fee at this Time
Price per 1000 gallons per outside town limits water rate			See Rate Schedule
Irrigation Meter/Cross Connection Fee			
Irrigation Meter (Outside & Inside) Cross Connection (Outside & Inside) Minimum \$5000			\$2,000.00 TBD based on type
INSIDE TOWN - Water			TBB Buseu on type
Water Meter Connect Fee - Inside (In Place) Water Meter Connect Fee and Tap Fee - Inside (In Place)			\$1,500.00 \$2,350.00
Water Meter Connect Fee and Tap Fee - Inside (Not in Place)			\$2,850.00
Water Turn-On Fee \$50.00			
INSIDE TOWN - Sewer			
Sewer Connect Fee - Inside (In Place)			\$850.00
Sewer Connect Fee & Tap Fee - Inside (In Place) Sewer Connect Fee & Tap Fee - Inside (Not in Place)			\$1,250.00 \$2,400.00
Industrial/Commercial- Water and/or Sewer			
Industrial/Commercial Connect			Contact Utilities Director
Industrial/Commercial Tap			Contact Utilities Director
OUTSIDE TOWN - Water			
Water Meter Co	nnect Fee - Outside		\$2,000.00
Water Meter & Tap Fee - Outside (In Place)			\$2,850.00
Water Meter & Tap Fee - Outside (Not in Place) Water Turn-On Fee			\$3,350.00 \$75.00
water rain on i		SIDE TOWN - Sewer	,
Sawar Connect I	Fee - Outside (In Place)	DDL TOWN - Sewer	¢1 F00 00
Sewer Connect Fee & Tap Fee - Outside (In Place)			\$1,500.00 \$2,350.00
Sewer Connect Fee & Tap Fee - Outside (Not in Place)			\$4,000.00
ROAD BORES (Inside/Outside)			
Water/Sewer Long Road Bore (Town Streets/Open Cut) \$900.00			
Water/Sewer Road Bore (State Road) \$4,000.00			
E-1 PUMPS			
E-1 Sewer Pump Fee - Inside/Outside Grease & Oil Clean Out			\$5,600.00
Replacement of Grinder Pump			\$250.00 \$3,200.00
METER FEES			
Testing/Requested change out (if meter is working properly) \$30.00			
1" Meter Recurring/Mo.			\$5.25
2" Meter Recurring/Mo.			\$15.28
3" Meter Recurring/Mo. 6" Meter Recurring/Mo.			\$172.44 \$344.88
Meter Tampering Fee			\$200.00
DEPOSITS/CONNECTION FEES			
INSIDE: Tenant Security Deposit (will be applied to final balance or refunded) \$200.00			
INSIDE: Turn-On Fee			\$50.00
OUTSIDE: Tenant Security Deposit (will be applied to final balance or refunded)			\$300.00
OUTSIDE: Turn-On Fee Commercial/Industrial Security Deposit (will be applied to final balance or refunded)			\$75.00 Based on Business
SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT FEES			
Effective as of September 19, 2022			
Meter Size	Water Capacity Cost	Sewer Capacity Cost	Total Capacity Cost
5/8"	\$706.00	\$2,376.00	\$3,080.00
1"	\$1,764.00	\$5,940.00	\$7,700.00
1 1/2" 2"	\$3,528.00 \$5,645.00	\$11,880.00 \$19,008.00	\$15,400.00 \$24,650.00
3"	\$11,290.00	\$38,016.00	\$49,300.00
4"	\$17,640.00	\$59,400.00	\$77,040.00
6"	\$35,280.00	\$118,800.00	\$154,080.00
8" 10"	\$56,448.00 \$81,144.00	\$190,080.00 \$273,240.00	\$246,520.00 \$354,380.00
12"	\$151,704.00	\$510,840.00	\$662,540.00
		Adopted 12/18/2023: Effective 1/1/2024	

Adopted 12/18/2023; Effective 1/1/2024